Aevrsa A;'/?s" Ss L

F L S Ty

oy 5

H P -l i
Y R T R P T

ey
o

L

YRS, 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7647094

. DEFT-01 RECORDING : $31. 00
. TH0012 TRAN 6540 09/03/97 13:00:00

. 43307 2 &G X—PT7-L64T70F4
: COOK COUNTY RECORDER

This First o ification of Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents (“Agreement”) is
entered info as of this July Q571997 by and between LAKESIDE BANK, rot personally, but
as Trustee under a Trast A.éreement dated March 12, 1993 and known as Trust 10-1580 (the
“Trustee”) and VICTOR J.Ca (“"IATORE SR. (the “Beneficiary”) (colk'etwely, the Trustee
and the Beneﬁc;ary are heremn.rter seferred to “Assignor”) and LASALLE BANK FS$B, a
federal savings bank, having:an oifice at 8303 W. Higgins Road, Chxcago 1L 60631
(hereinafter referred 1o as "Assignee .

WITNIZSSETH

WHEREAS, Beneﬁcmry, to evidence and sezurz a loan indebtedness, has made and
delivered to LASALLE NATIONAL BANK a nationa: burking association, a Modification
Note dated as of October 1, 1995 in the principal amount uf FIIREE MILLION DOLLARS
($3,000,000.00) ‘with interest as therein expressed (the “Modif; ication Note™). The Assignee has
acquired fer value from LASALLE NATIONAL BANK the Joan izrdebtedniss evidenced by said
Modification Note' and all nghts tlﬂes and interests of LASALLE I\AT EP\JAL BANK in and to’
all the loan documents evuienemg or securing said Modification Note. Fen? iciary and Assxgnee
have prewously mcreased the line of credit ewdenced by the Modification Motetaa prmmpal
amount not to exceed Four Million Dollars ($4,000, 000.00) and extended and (the wise
modified ihe Modlﬁcatlon Note pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan Modification
Agreement dated Ianuary 31, 1996, Loan Extension Agreement dated March 1, 1997 ,and. .
Second Loan Modlﬁcanon Agreement dated June 11, 1997, all by and between Beneﬁci.:y and
A551gnee (the © “Pnor Modxﬂcatlon Agreements”). As of the date hereof Beneﬁcmry and
Assignee have mcreased the amount of the line of credlt evidenced by said Modification Note to
an amount not to exceed F]VE MILLION DOLLARS ($5,000,000.00) and otherwise modified
the terms'of said Modxﬁeatlon Note pursuant to the terms of that certain Third Loan Modxﬁcatlon '
Agreement of even date here\mth by and between the Beneficiary and the Assignee (the “Third
Loan Modification Agreement” ; and

Prepared by & mail to:
LaSalle. Bank ¥SB

8303 Ww. Hiugins—ﬁth flooxr
Chicago, It 60631

BOX 333CTI






.'Li.“-q“,gqu Lo

Pt adn
e A et

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, Assignor has secured the payment of the Modification Note by executing
and delivering to Assignee that cértain Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated January
31, 1996, made by ASStguor and recorded on April 19, 1996 in the office of the DuPage County
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. R96-064719 (the “Assignment of Rents”), and encumbering
the property. comm.ouly known as the Southwest Corner of Routes 34 and 59, Aurora, IL and
legally described on Exhibit “1” attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS to induce the Assxgnee to increase and modify the termns of the line of
credit evidenced by the Modifi cation Note pursuant to the Third Loan Moidification
Agreement, A351gnor has offered to enter into this Agreement. The Assignee has accepted such
offer.

NOW ‘T’J"“REFORE in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants and
condmons conialued herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of Wthl] S b reby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees with Assignee that the
aforesaid Assignment nf Rents, as amended, is herewith further amended asd supplemented as
follows:

1. The Assxgnment or Bents is hereby amended to provide that the Assignment of
Rents shall securé payment of the Maiik cation Note, as increased, modified and extended by
the Prior Modxﬁcatmn Agreements and as increased to the principal amount not to exceed
$5,000, 000 00 together with interest thereon ana otherwise modified pursuant to the Third
Loan Mod1ﬁcatton Agreement and any refererice terein to the “Note” shall mean the
Modtﬁcatton Note as, tnodtﬁed by the Prior Modification Agreements and by the Third Loan
Modification Agreement,

2. B,AIIEICAIIQI:I_ Inall respects, other than those expressly amended ar
supplemented. hereby, Assxgnor does hereby ratify and confirm in¢ provisions, terms and
conditions of the aforesald Assignment of Rents.

Y60L¥I3 o

3. This Agreement is executed by LAKESIDE BANK, not persoualiy, tut as Trustee
as aforesaid in the'exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vestzdin it as such
Trustee, and msofa.r as Trustee only is concerned is payable only out of the prop<rty
specifically dcsenbed in t.hlS Agreement and other documents securing the paiyment of the
Modification Note as mndtf ed, secured hereby, by the enforcement of the provisions
contained in this Agreement and other documents or any thereof. No personal liability shall
be asserted to.bé enforceable against the Trustee, because of in respect of this Agreement.

57238 2







UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be

o signed the day and year first above written.
%1
“" LAKESIDE BANK, not personally, but as Trustee under a Trust Agreement

Y dated 7 19/97/%% as Trust 10-1580
i

Tltle ViCE - PRESITENT & TRYST OFFICER

SEE RIDER ATTACHED HrRnTo
AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

LASAVLE BANK FSB,
a fedaral J.s'nngs bank

vy
By: Z:Ai{_é_,/é?
Title:

This Document Prepared by:
Timothy S. Breems

COUNTY OF COOK )

One N. LaSalle - 3
Chicago, IL 60602 2
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 23
)8S o
D
kS

I, M&M_ a Notary Public in and for said Caunty, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY. CERTIFY that , of

LAKESIDE BANK, personally kno p me to be ame person whose name is subscribed
to the foregomg mstmrnent as such W of LAKESIDE BANK,
appeared before me ﬁus day in person and aclmowle&ged that he/she signed and Jelivered the
said instrument as: lns!her own free and. voluntary act and as the free and voluntary »ct of said |
LAKESIDE BANK, not ‘personally, but as Trustee, for the uses and purposes thereia set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal thi \‘lh_gday of AJ/DJST' | , 1997,

Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY C. ADLER
NOTARY ‘PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-6.98

57218 3







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

10 me 1o be the same | person whose name is subscnbed to the foregomg mstrument appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delwered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act fo

he_uses and purposes-therein set forth,
Given under my hand and notaria¥ seal this 20 day/s , 1997,

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

| B8
COUNTY OF COOK )

015
BLIC, STATE OF LN
P:A%T&? ;I:%USa\ON EXPIRES:01/27/99

, a Noary publ:c in and for said Countv in the State
aioresald DO HEREBY ERTIFY that” ¥{;¢. , of LASALLE

BANK FSB, persona]!y known to me to be the same person whose is. subscnbed to the

foregoing instrument as sich __ {//z¢ dext  of LASALLE BANK FSB,
appeared before me t]ns day in person and acknowledged that ho/she signed and dehvered the

said instrument as hls/her own free and voluntary act 20 as the free and voluntary act of said
LASALLE BANK FSB for the uses and purposes thereir. set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this &E&,day of *“gu"%?‘: , 1997,

X ~— /

*OFFICIAL SEAL" _Notary Public w i
‘ Kathl‘:l:: ;:‘a;re;v Iinols
otary Pu 0
Llfyhi Commlssion Expiros 11!8197

-t

v60LVILO

57238 4







UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “1"

PARCEL 1: LOT 1 IN NEVAL YEATES’ PLAT OF LOT 1 OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 1959 AS DOCUMENT 940180, IN DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILLINOQIS,

PARCEL 2: THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED BY
COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NEVAL
YEATES PLAT OF LO’I‘ 1 (RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 940180) WITH THE CENTER
LINE OF.U.S§. 1 *OUTE 34 AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
45 SECONDS WESTALONG SAID WEST LINE AND WEST LINE EXTENDED, 383.70
FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4, 636.¢5 FEET TO SAID EAST LINE; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID
EAST LINE, 395.06 FEET [0 THE SOUTH LINE OF YACKLEY'S ASSESSMENT PLAT
(RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 250362); THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 06
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAIL SOUTH LINE, 210,67 FEET (RECORD 208.24 FEET)
TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER Cr SAID PLAT THENCE NORTH 23 DEGREES 00
MINUTES:00 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PLAT 155.47
FEET. (RECORD 155 45 FEET) TO SAID CEN “ER LINE OF U.S. ROUTE 34; THENCE
SOUTH 67 DEGREE 01 MINUTES 45 SECONUS WEST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE,
395.38 FEET TO THF POINT OF BEGINNING

(EXCEPT THAT PART CONDEMNED FOR BIGHWAY PURPOSES BY CASE 2214-59
COUNTY AND EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF FALLING IN LOT 1 IN NEVAL
YEATES PLAT OF LOT 1 OF PART OF THE NORTHEALT QUARTER OF SECTION 28,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD P#ZNCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMEER 17, 1959 AS
DOCUMENT 940180)

IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ADDRESS: Southwest Corner of Route 34 and Route 59, Aurora, IL

P.I.N. 07-28-201-008
07-28-201-009

57238 5

60,7906







UNOFFICIAL COPY

AGREEMENT RIDER

This agreement is executed by’ LAKESIDE BANK, not individually but
solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, and said Trust Agreement is hereby made a
part hereof and any claims against said Trustee which may result from the
mg-nmg of this Agreement shall be payable only' out of the trust property
which is the subject of this Agreement, and it is expressly understood and
agreed by the parties hereto, notwithstanding anything herein contained to
the centrary that each and all of the undertakings and agreements herein
made are made and intended not as personal undertakings and agreements
of the Trustee or for the purpose of binding the Trustee personally, but this
Agreemer: i3 executed and delivered by the Trustee solely in the exercise of
the powers cooferred upon it as such Trustee and no personal liability or
personal resporsmlhty is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or
enforced againsi sajZ Trustee on account of any undertaking or agreement
herein contained, eitlier expressed or implied, or for the validity or condition
of the title to said property, or for any agreement with respect thereto. All
representatmns of the Trustes, including those as to title, are those of the
Trustee’s beneficiary only. Apy and all personal liability of LAKESIDE
BANK is hereby expressly waived by the parties hereto and their respective
personal representatives, estates, hoirs, successors and assigns.

»

e
=1
sy
"
~J
Q
QL
o




[

L COPY

<
I
v Z




